UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2412914229 Fee: $107.00
CEDRIC GILES

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S CFFICE
Date 5/8/2024 1117 AM Pg: 1 of 8

This Documrat Prepared By:

LEXUS PEYVIES

MIDFIRST EA/( A FEDERALLY CHARTERED
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

501 N.W. GRAND BL'T

OKLAHOMA CITY, K 73118

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #: 25101070390000

[Space Above This Line for Recerd’ng Data]
Original Principal Amount: $163,522.00 FHAWWA Case No.:1373683828703
Unpaid Principal Amount; $164,508.10 L'oan No: (scan barcode)

New Principal Amount: $164,074.51

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MCRTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 8TH day of £ FRIL, 2024, between
CHARLES L JAMES SR, SIRENA JAMES (“Borrower™), whose address is 9650 5 IVZ-IANA AVE,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628 and MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERLD S AVINGS
ASSOCIATION (“Lender™), whose address is 501 N.W. GRAND BLVD, OKLAHOMA C47'%, OK 73118,
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instruir<it”), dated
AUGUST 24, 2007 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 13, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0725640123, of the
OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

9650 § INDIANA AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

HUD-HAMP 11242023_356 |[[[ﬂl[ﬁ]|ﬂ]ﬂ][ﬂmmﬂmﬂ[|

Page |



- SR £ Bt R R R,

DL IR T S I

R RHA MM B AN 1,

2412914229 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument};

1.

As of, MAY 1, 2024 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.8. $164,074.51, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender,
plus capitalized interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees
and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of 1.8,
£0,00.

Borrzwer promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest
wili k¢ sharged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.3750%, from MAY 1, 2024.
The Gumorwer promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 1,064.50,
beginning ~n 2 18T day of JUNE, 2024, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding mo:th until principal and interest are paid in full. If on MAY 1, 2064 (the “Maturity
Date™), the Boreiwer still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Bor ow:r will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Projerty or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a berzficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may rejuire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall giv= Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from. the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums
priot to the expiration of this period, Lender may invole ¢ny remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Bomower,

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and a;reements to make all payments
of taxes, insutance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, <ad all other payments that
Bormower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, tie {ollowing terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in poregraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing fa,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest pavaols under the
Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, ot is patt of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liabilicy for the underlying debt.

HUD-HAMP 11202023 356 "[l]jm H‘;Iﬁl

Page 2



2412914229 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Bormower.

HUD-HAMP 11202023_356 mmmnmﬂmww

Page 3



2412914229 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wltness Wﬁ T 1 have exccuted this Apreement. ) v? (’ N
v NV oapac é A /

Borrower: CHARLES LIAMES SR ~ Da
Quuuuﬁu K/*—x 4 |36 3

“Borrower SIRENA JAMES O ate

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWLRATCKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIL
County of C.OO K‘

This instrument was acknowledg=d before me on ADV | \ 7—{0 QDZIJ (date) by
CHARLES L JAMES SR. SIREN 1 JAMES (name/s of person/s acﬁnowledged)

Before me, (name of notary), o this day personally appeared by means of interactive two-way audio
and video communication {name of signer), who.is known to me or has provided satisfactory evidence of
identity in accordance with Illineis Governor J.3. Pritzker's Executive Order in Response to Covid-19 2020-14
and Executive Order in Response to Covid-19 2020-18 o be the person whose name is subscribed to the

522?%1{ instrument and acknowledged to me that they e':ecuted the same as their free and voluntary act and

owedged to me their p%e of [llino1s

No fry Public (Yignature)

OFFICIAL SEAL

JERELYM D DENSON
Notary Pnnted Narme: Jerelu ) D. Densen ’i NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINCIS

] @MMlSSJON EXPIRES 1/2812025
My Commission expires: i\ﬂ. 28 J 202(-0 ' : .

HUD-HAMP 11202023_356 "m]nﬂ[ﬂlﬂﬂmlm

Page 4



2412914229 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

MJDFIRST BAN FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

M | Noemy Hernandez VICE PRESIDENT  APR 3 0 204
' { U {print name) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

staTEoF .~ Pklahoma
countyor__ . Qklahoma

The instrument was ackno w'cdped before me on APR 3 0 2024 (date} by
Jg_e_meLHﬂnandez_ ,as___VICE PRESIDENT of MIDFIRST BANK, A
FEDERALLY CHARTERE 2 54VINGS ASSOCIATION.

This notarial act was an o1 line aotarial act.

1
&mmj“\ev. ___________________________________ .
otary Fuble K ,_ DIANNA HUFF

|

i L ! . Notaf% I;lutrallic '

i 1 TR tale of Oklahoma !

Printed Narme: _D—lanna‘H'uff E Co;iglﬁ'fsslon #21014984 Exp: 11116726
My commission expires: NDV i E 2025

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREFARED BY:

LEXUS PETTIES

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSCLZaTION
501 N.W. GRAND BELVD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

’

HUD-HAMP 11202023_356 m[ﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmmuﬂ

Page 5



2412914229 Page. 6 of &

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): CHARLES L JAMES SR, SIRENA JAMES
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The Laid referred to in this document is situaied in the CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY 2F COOK, STATE OF IL, and described as follows:

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 6 IN SECOND ROSELAND HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION OF EAST
2/3 OF THE NOKTLWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE
14, EAST OF THE TGiRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 9650 S INDEANA AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628

HUD-HAMP 11202023_356 mﬂ"mﬂﬂﬂ“mﬂ]ﬂ]lmm"

Page



